

GAHC010160402024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4031/2024

SADOU AXOM PRATHMIK TET UTTIRNO SIKSHAK SAMAJ AND ANR
A SOCIETY HAVING REGISTERED OFFICE AT HOUSE NO. 4, MULA
GABHORU PATH,
NEAR RAJDHANI MASJID, DISPUR, GUWAHATI, ASSAM, PIN- 781006
AND REPRESENTED BY ITS PRESIDENT SRI TRAILOKYA DEKA.

2: TRAILOKYA DEKA
SON OF LATE THANESWAR DEKA

RESIDENT OF MULAGABHARU PATH

RAJDHINI MASJID
DISPUR

GUWAHATI- 781006

DISTRICT- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
THE DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06, DISTRICT- KAMRUP(M), ASSAM.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019

DISTRICT- KAMRUP(METRO)
ASSAM.

3:THE MISSION DIRECTOR

AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIYAN MISSION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI- 781019

DISTRICT- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM.

4:THE OFFICER ON SPECIAL DUTY
AXOM SARBA SIKSHA ABHIYAN MISSION
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI- 781019

DISTRICT- KAMRUP(METRO)
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. I CHOUDHURY, K AHMED,MR. S P SHARMA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, ELEM. EDU, SC, SSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

16.02.2026

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, list the matter after 3 (three) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant